TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM481756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GN Netcom, Inc.		12/26/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GN Audio USA Inc.	
Street Address:	900 Chelmsford St	
Internal Address:	Tower 2, Floor 8	
City:	Lowell	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01851	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75469759	VXI PARROTT TRANSLATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029425999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

202-942-5163 Phone:

Email: anna.manville@arnoldporter.com Anna W Manville/Arnold & Porter **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 601 Massachusetts Ave., N.W.

Address Line 2: IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna W Manville
SIGNATURE:	/anna w manville/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name Change DE Sec of State#page1.tif source=Name Change DE Sec of State#page2.tif source=Name Change DE Sec of State#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006414 FRAME: 0216

<u>Delaware</u>

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "GN ACQUISITION SUBSIDIARY, INC." FILED A CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "GN JABRA CORPORATION", ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2000, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THE SAID "GN JABRA CORPORATION" FILED A CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "GN NETCOM, INC.", ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2002 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THE SAID "GN NETCOM, INC."

FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "GN US,

INC.", ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2007, AT 4:46 O'CLOCK P.M.



Authentication: 203828097

Date: 12-26-17

3231335 8321 SR# 20177764997

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006414 FRAME: 0217

<u>Delaware</u>

Page 2

The First State

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THE SAID "GN US, INC." FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "GN NETCOM, INC.", ON THE NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008, AT 3:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THE SAID "GN NETCOM, INC."

FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "GN AUDIO

USA INC.", ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT

9:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "GN AUDIO USA INC.", IS THE LAST KNOWN TITLE OF RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "GN AUDIO USA INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000.



Authentication: 203828097 Date: 12-26-17

REEL: 006414 FRAME: 0218

3231335 **8321** SR# 20177764997

1111

TRADEMARK

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



JAN 1 0 2018 1⁷⁸

Date:

REEL: 006414 FRAME: 0219

RECORDED: 07/13/2018